
Chattanooga (4-0-2, 0-0-0) -vs- Alabama A&M (2-5-0, 0-0-0)
9/19/2019 at Normal, UNITED STATE (AAMU Soccer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 9/19/2019
Attendance: 0
Stadium: AAMU Soccer Field
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Chattanooga 2 2 4
Alabama A&M 0 1 1

Chattanooga 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Saddler, Abbey 0 0 0 0
FWD 2 Arnold, Chloe 3 2 0 0
DEF 3 Shaw, Maggie 1 1 0 0
DEF 4 Dluzewski, Lauren 0 0 0 0
MID 8 Iyare, Osa 2 0 0 0
DEF 11 Anderson, AK 2 1 0 0
MID 12 Massey, Hollie 1 1 1 1
MID 13 Smith, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0
MID 18 Gale, Bailey 1 1 1 1
DEF 23 Catlett, Avery 0 0 0 0
FWD 28 Szymanski, Emily 3 1 0 0

Substitutes
5 Darnell, Adryan 0 0 0 0
6 Klippenstein, Grace 0 0 0 0
9 Gober, Faith 2 2 2 0
10 Shaw, Samantha 0 0 0 0
16 Perrusquia, Julia 0 0 0 0
22 Burman, Maddie 1 0 0 0

Totals 16 9 4 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Saddler, Abbey 90:00 1 4

Totals 1 4

Alabama A&M 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Jodi Medina 0 0 0 0
FWD 2 Braejah Washington 0 0 0 0
DEF 3 Khadijah Shakirof 0 0 0 0
FWD 5 Iris Torres 0 0 0 0

6 Jameela Barrett 2 0 0 0
14 D'Essence Burnett 0 0 0 0

DEF 17 Camille Nurse 0 0 0 0
18 Arielle Fortune 1 1 0 0
19 Makayla Rushing 5 4 1 0
26 Chantal Williams 0 0 0 0
31 Tehya Beadles 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
12 Regan Ely 0 0 0 0
23 Jasmin Badillo 0 0 0 0

Totals 8 5 1 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Jodi Medina 90:00 4 5

Totals 4 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Chattanooga 12 4 16
Alabama A&M 4 4 8

Saves By Period
Chattanooga 3 1 4
Alabama A&M 5 0 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Chattanooga 3 2 5
Alabama A&M 0 0 0

Fouls By Period
Chattanooga 0 3 3
Alabama A&M 0 2 2

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

6:37 UTC Massey, Hollie
GOAL by UTC Massey, Hollie (FIRST GOAL),
goal number 2 for season.

35:29 UTC Gober, Faith
GOAL by UTC Gober, Faith, goal number 1 for
season.

67:06 AAMU Makayla Rushing
GOAL by AAMU Makayla Rushing, goal number
2 for season.

76:15 UTC Gober, Faith Gale, Bailey
GOAL by UTC Gober, Faith, Assist by Gale,
Bailey, goal number 2 for season.

87:51 UTC Gale, Bailey Massey, Hollie
GOAL by UTC Gale, Bailey, Assist by Massey,
Hollie, goal number 2 for season.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Start of 1st period [00:00].
00:00 Saddler, Abbey at goalie for Chattanooga.
00:00 Jodi Medina at goalie for Alabama A&M.
00:28 Shot by UTC Arnold, Chloe WIDE.
01:05 Corner kick by UTC [01:05].
03:33 Shot by UTC Anderson, AK, SAVE Jodi Medina.
06:03 Corner kick by UTC [06:03].
06:37 GOAL by UTC Massey, Hollie (FIRST GOAL), goal number 2 for season.

Chattanooga 1, Alabama A&M 0
07:30 Shot by UTC Shaw, Maggie, SAVE Jodi Medina.
08:14 Shot by AAMU Makayla Rushing, SAVE Saddler, Abbey.
08:34 Shot by UTC Arnold, Chloe, SAVE Jodi Medina.
12:10 Shot by UTC Szymanski, Emily, SAVE Jodi Medina.
13:47 Shot by UTC Iyare, Osa WIDE.
15:30 Shot by UTC Szymanski, Emily WIDE.
16:24 Shot by UTC Arnold, Chloe, SAVE Jodi Medina.
21:34 Shot by UTC Szymanski, Emily WIDE.
24:46 Shot by AAMU Makayla Rushing WIDE.
27:32 UTC substitution: Gober, Faith for Arnold, Chloe.
27:32 UTC substitution: Shaw, Samantha for Szymanski, Emily.
30:52 UTC substitution: Darnell, Adryan for Smith, Mackenzie.
30:52 UTC substitution: Klippenstein, Grace for Gale, Bailey.
30:52 UTC substitution: Burman, Maddie for Iyare, Osa.
31:46 AAMU substitution: Jasmin Badillo for Braejah Washington.
33:55 Corner kick by UTC [33:55].
34:06 Shot by UTC Burman, Maddie WIDE.
35:29 GOAL by UTC Gober, Faith, goal number 1 for season.

Chattanooga 2, Alabama A&M 0
38:17 Shot by AAMU Makayla Rushing, SAVE Saddler, Abbey.
42:18 Shot by AAMU Makayla Rushing, SAVE Saddler, Abbey.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 AAMU substitution: Braejah Washington for Jasmin Badillo.
45:00 UTC substitution: Smith, Mackenzie for Darnell, Adryan.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
51:11 Offside against Chattanooga.
55:09 UTC substitution: Darnell, Adryan for Massey, Hollie.
55:09 UTC substitution: Szymanski, Emily for Gober, Faith.
55:09 UTC substitution: Iyare, Osa for Anderson, AK.
56:59 Corner kick by UTC [56:59].
57:28 Shot by AAMU Jameela Barrett BLOCKED.
58:48 Shot by AAMU Arielle Fortune, SAVE Saddler, Abbey.
60:34 AAMU substitution: Jasmin Badillo for Braejah Washington.
61:43 AAMU substitution: Braejah Washington for Camille Nurse.
64:06 UTC substitution: Anderson, AK for Klippenstein, Grace.
64:06 UTC substitution: Arnold, Chloe for Shaw, Samantha.
66:01 Shot by UTC Anderson, AK WIDE.
67:06 GOAL by AAMU Makayla Rushing, goal number 2 for season.

Chattanooga 2, Alabama A&M 1
67:06 UTC substitution: Massey, Hollie for Szymanski, Emily.
67:06 UTC substitution: Gober, Faith for Darnell, Adryan.
67:06 UTC substitution: Shaw, Samantha for Burman, Maddie.
67:06 UTC substitution: Gale, Bailey for Smith, Mackenzie.
69:47 Shot by AAMU Jameela Barrett WIDE.
76:15 GOAL by UTC Gober, Faith, Assist by Gale, Bailey, goal number 2 for season.

Chattanooga 3, Alabama A&M 1
77:42 AAMU substitution: Camille Nurse for Makayla Rushing.
78:12 UTC substitution: Perrusquia, Julia for Shaw, Maggie.
83:34 Foul on Chattanooga Iyare, Osa [83:34].
84:12 Foul on Alabama A&M Camille Nurse [84:12].
85:24 Foul on Alabama A&M Iris Torres [85:24].



86:12 Foul on Chattanooga Iyare, Osa [86:12].
86:35 Shot by UTC Iyare, Osa WIDE.
87:51 GOAL by UTC Gale, Bailey, Assist by Massey, Hollie, goal number 2 for season.

Chattanooga 4, Alabama A&M 1
87:51 Corner kick by UTC [87:51].
87:51 Foul on Chattanooga Anderson, AK [87:51].
90:00 End of period [90:00].


